
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :ksdprmqtn@gmail.com

Web :ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/20000167/T-115 9-2-2024

NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF MASTER CARTON 2000 
-20000 NOS

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached specifications 
on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 40600008 Rs.1180Rs. 475020,000 NOSNumbers

Master Carton 2000

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 17-Feb-24 / 3.30PM 19-Feb-24 / 3.30 PMOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State Drugs 
&Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation received 
with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely rejected.
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF 
MASTER CARTON 2000 – 20,000 Nos. DUE ON 17.02.2024 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/20000167/T-115(
ST-151)“on or before 17.02.2024, 03.30 PM to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd,Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.
1st cover: Should comprise of Technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of 
EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation. Details of size of the carton, Ply, G.S.M 
and bursting strength etc should be mentioned in the technical bid. Those bids without these details will be 
technically rejected.
2nd cover: Should comprise of price bid.Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed 
format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC 
 
approval.

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment.

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



DIN4ENSIONS: LXliXFt 520 .{ 215 X -17_5 n"rm. (Outer ciinrcnsion)

5 Ply corrugated cafion of eacrr pry of r20 GSI\,,, r virgin Kraft paper.

Total GSM of cafion * Nor less than 700 GSM.

Bursting strength of cafton - 9.5 Kgicni2 (minimLrm).

Flute - CorrugateiJ box shoLrld be narrori,.iiLrte (N Fllrte).

,"i,]1 - Every box shoLrlcl,,be prefbrably single joinrs and nor more
willbe glue joint (fungal fi"ee).

stitching - Every box to be stitched using pairs r;lstainless steel pins (internaily srapled) with aninterval of'2 inches betrveen eaclr pair. ,

NAME Of thc MAICTiAI] SPECIFTCAT'{ON F'OI{ MASTER CARTCIITI NO 2()OO

KSDP/SOP/SPEC02/05
o2

than tu,o joints. Flap.joint

Ili'_uo,:il:ir'l]$'lXji 
Llnifbrr'lv meet bur sho.icl nor o,errap each orrrer. irtap rvhen tumed bv

Number of coiors - I (Red)

Printing - In accordance rvith our artwork.

Carton numlrer (Carton No: 2000) to be printed on
!e+ si

Sttmplc to be provicleclfot. approvu!

specified ar.ca"

i

,1

{
I

KSDPi SOPISPTrC'02
Etiec:tive date: Revision No:

Prepared by Checked b1, Revierved By Approved Ily Autliorized By

QA Head
Officer QA Officer Production Production ilead

QC Head

1.

\.i
Y'-" 1, ;\r i '- ,i \* 1

i- ._ *.,

-ti::__:*:;:*
h ':-, l-.r.:il'L

h-
ffiY'#^l* 

-*'
*-t'**\

: #,r j,,il-^k,4.
'? d ins tq.A

,*Sfo{\eu {"daeyyryffi4}*-aria-r Inl ,. *^ 
qn r w

,,r,{u: o 
" 

u 

;rf?if*rrf6 
o n r,

" 1..t../+t.&?tuyyp.1g,"

bdb&W,&W.W WWww

UNCONIROLLED 
CEPY

-&t 
-

KEITALA STATE DRTIGS AND I'HARN{ACE{-ITICALS LTT}.

I{AN-AVOOR PL}" ALAPPUZHA, KER ALA-688522




